REV. A–2–
AD7314–SPECIFICATIONS*(TA = TMIN to TMAX, VDD = 2.65 V to 5.5 V, unless otherwise noted.)
Parameter Min Typ Max Unit Test Conditions/Comments
TEMPERATURE SENSOR AND ADC
Accuracy ±2.0 ∞C TA = –35∞C to +85∞C.  VDD = 2.65 V to 2.9 V
±1.0 ∞C TA = –35∞C to +85∞C.  VDD = 3 V to 5.5 V
Resolution 10 Bits
Update Rate, tR 400 ms

devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions are
recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Temperature Package Package
Model Range Error Description Option Branding
AD7314ARM –35°C to +85°C ±2°C 8-Lead MSOP RM-8 CKA
AD7314ARM-REEL –35°C to +85°C ±2°C 8-Lead MSOP RM-8 CKA
AD7314ARM-REEL7 –35°C to +85°C ±2°C 8-Lead MSOP RM-8 CKA
AD7314ARMZ* –35°C to +85°C ±2°C 8-Lead MSOP RM-8 CKA
AD7314ARMZ-REEL* –35°C to +85°C ±2°C 8-Lead MSOP RM-8 CKA
AD7314ARMZ-REEL7* –35°C to +85°C ±2°C 8-Lead MSOP RM-8 CKA
*Z = Lead Free.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
REV. A
AD7314
–4–
PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
Pin No. Mnemonic Description
1 NC No Connect.
2 CE Chip Enable Input. The device is selected when this input is high. The SCLK input is disabled
when this pin is low.
3 SCLK Serial Clock Input. This is the clock input for the serial port. The serial clock is used to clock
data out of the temperature value register of the AD7314 and also to clock data into the control
register on the part.
4 GND Analog and Digital Ground.
5 SDO Serial Data Output. Logic output. Data is clocked out of the temperature value register at this pin.
6 SDI Serial Data Input. Serial data to be loaded to the parts’s control register is provided on this input.
7 ID Identification. This pin can be used by a master device to identify the AD7314 in an SPI bus
system. This pin has an internal pull-down resistor of 1 kW.
8 VDD Positive Supply Voltage, 2.65 V to 5.5 V.
PIN CONFIGURATION
8-Lead MSOP
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
8
7
6
5
1
2
3
4
NC = NO CONNECT
NC
SDO
CE
SCLK
GND
SDI
VDD
AD7314 ID
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
REV. A
AD7314
–5–
CIRCUIT INFORMATION
The AD7314 is a 10-bit digital temperature sensor. The part
houses an on-chip temperature sensor, a 10-bit A/D converter,
and reference and serial interface logic functions in an MSOP
package. The A/D converter section consists of a conventional
successive approximation converter based around a capacitor
DAC. The parts are capable of running on a 2.65 V to 5.5 V
power supply.
The on-chip temperature sensor allows an accurate measurement